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IT - Lampada ricaricabile da terra 3 in 1 (scansiona il QR CODE)
EN - 3 in 1 rechargeable floor lamp (scan the QR CODE)
FR - Lampe sur pied rechargeable 3 en 1 (scannez le QR CODE)
DE - Wiederaufladbare 3-in-1-Stehleuchte (Scannen Sie den QR-CODE)
ES - Lámpara de pie 3 en 1 recargable (escanea el CÓDIGO QR)
GR - Επαναφορτιζόμενη λάμπα δαπέδου 3-σε-1 (σαρώστε το QR CODE)
RO - Lampă de podea reîncărcabilă 3 în 1 (scanează CODUL QR)
CZ - Nabíjecí stojací lampa 3 v 1 (naskenujte QR KÓD)
NL - 3 in 1 oplaadbare vloerlamp (scan de QR-CODE)
LV - 3 vienā uzlādējama stāvlampa (skenējiet QR KODU)
EE - 3-ühes laetav põrandalamp (skannige QR-KOOD)
RS - 3 u 1 punjiva podna lampa (skenirajte QR KOD)
LT - 3 viename įkraunama toršeras (nuskaityti QR KODĄ)

IT - Lampada ricaricabile da terra 3 in 1
Avvertenze d’uso
La batteria si ricarica completamente in circa 2 ore. Il tempo di ricarica dipende dalla potenza 
del caricatore usb utilizzato.  L’autonomia della luce principale è di circa 5 ore al massimo della 
luminosità, mentre alla luminosità minima la batteria dura circa 36 ore. La luce della modalità 
notturna ha un’autonomia di circa 8 ore. Non accendere la lampada mentre il prodotto è in carica.
Il prodotto è dotato di una protezione da sovraricarica per garantire una maggior durata della 
batteria. Mettere la lampada al riparo dalla pioggia. Conservare la lampada in un luogo asciutto e 
sicuro. Il livello di protezione IP20 consente l’utilizzo solo in ambienti interni.
Attenzione: La durata e le prestazioni delle batterie possono essere influenzate da diversi 
fattori, tra cui il tempo di utilizzo, le condizioni ambientali e dai cicli di carica e scarica. Con 
il passare del tempo e l’uso prolungato del prodotto, potrebbe verificarsi una diminuzione 
naturale delle prestazioni delle batterie.
Descrizione prodotto Fig.A
1. Paralume
2. Interruttore touch ON/OFF e regolazione intensità
3. Interruttore touch ON/OFF e regolazione intensità modalità notturna 
4. Presa di ricarica USB type C
5. Cavo di ricarica USB
6. Magnete
7. Base
8. Staffa da parete e Biadesivo(x2)
9. Staffa x 5
10. Vite e rondella di fissaggio Base
Ricarica della batteria
Inserire la spina type C nella presa di ricarica posta a lato del paralume. Collegare il cavo USB a 
una sorgente di ricarica USB. Vicino alla presa di ricarica si accende un LED rosso per segnalare 
che il prodotto è in carica. Una volta ultimata la ricarica si accende un LED verde. Scollegare 
delicatamente il cavo dalla presa di ricarica.
Assemblaggio dello Stand
Inserire la vite e la rondella della base e assemblare la prima sezione dello stelo dritta.
Assemblare le staffe da 1 a 5 in funzione delle vostre necessità. Posizionare la lampada su una 
superficie piana. Avvitare la sezione dello stelo a “L” sulla sommità della sezione diritta fino a fine 
corsa. È possibile assemblare direttamente la sezione dello stelo a “L” direttamente alla base, 
mantenendo la lampada nella versione più bassa. 
Istruzioni d’uso
Con Stand: Posizionare lo stand su una superficie piana.
Con la staffa da parete: selezionare un punto di una parete o una superficie liscia. Pulire con un 
panno asciutto e assicurarsi che non vi siano residui di polvere nel punto prescelto. Utilizzare l’a-
desivo fornito con il kit. Rimuovere una delle 2 pellicole e posizionare prima il biadesivo sulla staffa 
da parete. Successivamente, rimuovendo la seconda pellicola, incollare la staffa alla superficie.
Connettere infine il Magnete del paralume con la sfera in acciaio del supporto scelto.
E’ possibile indirizzare il paralume mantenendo saldamente l’accessorio selezionato in posizione 
e roteando a piacere il paralume sulla sfera in acciaio dell’accessorio scelto.
Per accendere la luce principale, sfiorare l’interruttore touch ON/OFF. Toccare nuovamente l’in-
terruttore per cambiare la luce da calda a fredda a neutra. Al quarto tocco la luce si spegnerà.
Mantenere un tocco prolungato sul tasto touch per ridurre o aumentare l’intensità.
Per accendere la luce della modalità notturna, sfiorare l’interruttore touch in corrispondenza del 
logo . Mantenere un tocco prolungato per variare l’intensità della luce. Toccare nuovamente per 
spegnere la luce.
Pulizia
Prima della pulizia scollegare la lampada dall’alimentazione.
Pulire il prodotto con un panno asciutto; non usare solventi o prodotti abrasivi.
Dati tecnici
2,3W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Batteria ricaricabile al litio 3.7V – 2000 mAh
Alimentazione USB consigliata: 5V USB
In un’ottica di miglioramento continuo, Beper si riserva la facoltà di apportare modifiche e 
migliorie al prodotto in oggetto senza previo preavviso.

Il simbolo del cestino barrato riportato sull’apparecchio indica che il prodotto, alla fine 
della propria vita utile, dovendo essere trattato separatamente dai rifiuti domestici, deve 
essere conferito in un centro di raccolta differenziata per apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche oppure riconsegnato al rivenditore al momento dell’acquisto di una nuova 
apparecchiatura equivalente.

L’adeguata raccolta differenziata per l’avvio successivo dell’apparecchio al riciclaggio, al tratta-
mento e allo smaltimento ambientalmente compatibile contribuisce ad evitare possibili effetti ne-
gativi sull’ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il recupero dei materiali di cui è composto.
L’utente è responsabile del conferimento dell’apparecchio a fine vita alle appropriate strutture di 
raccolta. Per informazioni più dettagliate inerenti i sistemi di raccolta disponibili, rivolgersi al servi-
zio locale di smaltimento rifiuti, o al negozio dove è stato effettuato l’acquisto.
Chiunque abbandona o cestina questo apparecchio e non lo riporta in un centro di raccolta diffe-
renziata per rifiuti elettrici-elettronici è punito con la sanzione amministrativa pecuniaria prevista 
dalla normativa vigente in materia di smaltimento abusivo di rifiuti
CERTIFICATO DI GARANZIA
La garanzia di applicazione è valida 24 mesi dalla data di acquisto per difetti di materiale o di 
fabbricazione.
La garanzia è valida unicamente presentando il certificato di garanzia e il documento di 
acquisto (scontrino fiscale) che certifichi la data di acquisto e il nome del modello dell’ap-
parecchio acquistato.
Se l’apparecchio dovesse richiedere assistenza tecnica rivolgersi al venditore o presso la nostra 
sede. Questo per conservare inalterata l’efficienza del vostro apparecchio e per NON invalidare 
la garanzia. Eventuali manomissioni dell’apparecchio da parte di personale non autorizzato inva-
lideranno automaticamente la garanzia
Per assistenza e/o informazioni tecniche scrivere a: assistenza@beper.com

EN - 3 in 1 rechargeable floor lamp
Usage Warnings
The battery fully recharges in approximately 2 hours. The charge time might vary depending on 
the power rating of the USB charger used. The main light has an autonomy of approximately 5 
hours at maximum brightness, while at minimum brightness the battery lasts about 36 hours. The 
night mode light has an autonomy of approximately 8 hours.
Do not turn on the lamp while the product is charging.
The product is equipped with overcharge protection to ensure extended battery life.
Keep the lamp away from rain. Store the lamp in a dry and secure place. The IP20 protection level 
allows for indoor use only.
Attention: Battery life and performance can be affected by several factors, including usage 
time, environmental conditions, and charge and discharge cycles. Over time and prolon-
ged use of the product, a natural decrease in battery performance may occur.
Product Description Fig.A
1. Lampshade
2. Touch ON/OFF switch and intensity adjustment
3. Touch ON/OFF switch and night mode intensity adjustment 
4. USB Type-C charging port
5. USB charging cable
6. Magnet
7. Table stand
8. Wall bracket and double-sided tape (x2)
9. Brackets x 5
10. Screw and washer fixing base

Battery Charging 
Insert the Type-C plug into the charging port located on the side of the lampshade. Connect the 
USB cable to a USB charging source. A red LED near the charging port will illuminate to indicate 
that the product is charging. Once the charging is complete, a green LED will light up. Carefully 
disconnect the cable from the charging port.
Assembly of the table stand
Insert the screw and the washer of the base and assemble the first section of the straight stem.
Assemble the brackets 1 to 5 according to your needs. Place the lamp on a flat surface.
Screw the stem section to “L” on top of the straight section until the end of stroke.
According to your preferences, you can directly assemble the “L” stem section directly at the base, 
keeping the lamp at the lowest level.
Operating instructions
With the table stand: place the lamp on a flat surface
With the wall bracket: Choose a spot on a wall or a smooth surface. Clean the chosen area with a 
dry cloth, ensuring there are no dust residues. Use the adhesive provided in the kit. Remove one 
of the two protective films and place the double-sided tape on the wall bracket. Then, by removing 
the second protective film, attach the bracket to the surface.
Finally, connect the Magnet on the lampshade with the steel ball of the selected stand.
You can adjust the lampshade by securely holding the chosen accessory in position and rotating 
the lampshade on the steel ball of the chosen accessory as desired.
To turn on the main light, touch the ON/OFF switch. Touch the switch again to change the light to 
change from warm to cool to neutral light. On the fourth touch, the light will turn off.
Hold the touch button for an extended touch to change to lower on increase the light intensity.
To turn on the night mode light, tap the touch switch at the  logo. Maintain a prolonged touch to 
vary the light intensity. Tap again to turn off the light.
Cleaning
Before cleaning, disconnect the lamp from the power source.
Clean the product with a dry cloth; do not use solvents or abrasive products.
Technical data
2,3W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Rechargeable lithium battery 3.7V – 2000 mAh
Recommended USB power supply: 5V USB
For any improvement reasons, Beper reserves the right to modify or improve the product 
without any notice.

The European directive 2011/65/EU on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment 
(WEEE), requires that old household electrical appliances must not be disposed of in the 
normal unsorted municipal waste stream.

Old appliances must be collected separately in order to optimize the recovery and recycling of the 
materials they contain, and reduce the impact on human health and the environment. The crossed 
out “wheeled bin” symbol  on the product reminds you of your obligation, that when you dispose of 
the appliance, it must be separately collected.
GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE
This appliance has been checked in the factory. From the date of original purchase a 24 month 
guarantee applies to material and production defects. The purchase receipt and the guarantee 
certificate must be submitted together in case of claim to guarantee.
The guarantee is valid only with a guaranty certificate and proof of purchase (fiscal receipt) 
indicating the date of purchase and the model of the appliance.
For any technical assistance, please contact directly the seller or our head office in order to preser-
ve the appliance’s efficiency and NOT TO void the guarantee. Any intervention on this appliance 
by non-authorized persons will automatically void the guarantee.
Contact your distributor in your country or after sales department beper.
E-mail assistenza@beper.com which will forward your enquiries to your distributor.

FR - Lampe sur pied rechargeable 3 en 1
Avertissements d’utilisation 
La batterie se recharge complètement en 2 heures environ. Le temps de charge peut varier en 
fonction de la puissance du chargeur USB utilisé. La lumière principale a une autonomie d’environ 
5 heures à la luminosité maximale, tandis qu’à la luminosité minimale, la batterie dure environ 36 
heures. La lumière du mode nuit a une autonomie d’environ 8 heures.
N’allumez pas la lampe pendant que le produit est en charge.
Le produit est équipé d’une protection contre les surcharges pour garantir une durée de vie pro-
longée de la batterie.
Gardez la lampe à l’abri de la pluie. Rangez la lampe dans un endroit sec et sécurisé. Le niveau 
de protection IP20 permet une utilisation en intérieur uniquement.
Attention: la durée de vie et les performances de la batterie peuvent être affectées par plu-
sieurs facteurs, notamment la durée d’utilisation, les conditions environnementales et les 
cycles de charge et de décharge. Au fil du temps et d’une utilisation prolongée du produit, 
une diminution naturelle des performances de la batterie peut survenir.
Description du produit Fig.A
1. Abat-jour
2. Interrupteur tactile ON/OFF et réglage de l’intensité
3. Interrupteur tactile ON/OFF et réglage de l’intensité en mode nuit 
4. Port de chargement USB Type-C
5. Câble de chargement USB
6. Aimant
7. Support de table
8. Support mural et scotch double face (x2)
9. Supports x 5
10. Vis et rondelle de fixation de la base
Batterie en charge 
Insérez la fiche Type-C dans le port de charge situé sur le côté de l’abat-jour. Connectez le câble 
USB à une source de chargement USB. Une LED rouge près du port de chargement s’allumera 
pour indiquer que le produit est en train de charger. Une fois la charge terminée, une LED verte 
s’allumera. Débranchez soigneusement le câble du port de charge.
Montage du support de table
Insérez la vis et la rondelle de la base et assemblez la première section de la tige droite.
Assemblez les supports 1 à 5 selon vos besoins. Placez la lampe sur une surface plane.
Vissez la section de tige à “L” sur le dessus de la section droite jusqu’à la fin de la course.
Selon vos préférences, vous pouvez directement assembler la section de tige “L” directement à la 
base, en gardant la lampe au niveau le plus bas.
Mode d’emploi 
Avec support de table : placez l’abat-jour sur une surface plane.
Avec le support mural : Choisissez un endroit sur un mur ou une surface lisse. Nettoyez la zone 
choisie avec un chiffon sec en vous assurant qu’il n’y a pas de résidus de poussière. Utilisez 
l’adhésif fourni dans le kit. Retirez l’un des deux films de protection et placez le ruban adhésif 
double face sur le support mural. Ensuite, en retirant le deuxième film protecteur, fixez le support 
à la surface.
Enfin, connectez l’Aimant présent sur l’abat-jour avec la bille en acier du pied sélectionné.
Vous pouvez régler l’abat-jour en maintenant solidement l’accessoire choisi en position et en 
faisant tourner l’abat-jour sur la bille d’acier de l’accessoire choisi comme vous le souhaitez.
Pour allumer la lumière principale, appuyez sur l’interrupteur ON/OFF. Appuyez à nouveau sur 
l’interrupteur pour changer la lumière pour passer de la lumière chaude à la lumière froide à la 
lumière neutre. Au quatrième contact, la lumière s’éteint.
Maintenez le bouton tactile enfoncé pour une touche prolongée afin de réduire l’intensité lumi-
neuse.
Pour allumer le voyant du mode nuit, appuyez sur l’interrupteur tactile du logo . Maintenez une 
touche prolongée pour faire varier l’intensité lumineuse. Touchez à nouveau pour éteindre la lu-
mière.

Nettoyage
Avant le nettoyage, débranchez la lampe de la source d’alimentation.
Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon sec ; ne pas utiliser de solvants ou de produits abrasifs.
Données techniques:
2,3W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Batterie au lithium rechargeable 3.7V – 2000 mAh
Alimentation USB recommandée: 5V USB 
Dans une perspective d’amélioration continue, Beper se réserve le droit d’apporter des 
modifications et améliorations au produit sans préavis.

Ce produit est conforme à la directive européenne sur les dispositifs médicaux 93/42 / 
CEE et porte le marquage CE. L’appareil est également conforme aux spécifications de 
la Norme européenne pour les thermomètres cliniques - Partie 3: performances des ther-
momètres électriques compacts (non prévisibles et prévisibles) avec appareil maximal. Le 
marquage CE confirme qu’il s’agit d’un appareil médical doté d’une fonction de mesure 
conforme à la directive 93/42 / CEE.

Le produit en fin de vie doit être détruit selon les normes en vigueur relatives à l’élimination des 
déchets et ne peut être traité comme simple déchet ménagé.
Le produit doit être détruit dans un centre d’élimination des déchets adapté ou être restitué au 
revendeur dans le cas d’une substitution avec un autre produit équivalent neuf. 
Le fabricant prendra à sa charge les frais occasionnés pour la destruction du produit selon les 
termes de la loi en vigeur.
CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE
La garantie d’application est valable pour 24 mois à partir de la date d’achat pour des défauts 
de matériel ou de fabrication. La garantie est valable uniquement en présentant le certificat de 
garantie et le document d’achat (ticket de caisse) qui certifie la date d’achat et le nom du modèle 
de l’appareil acheté  Si l’appareil devrait demander l‘assistance technique s’adresser au vendeur 
ou auprès de notre siège. Ceci pour conserver inaltérée l ‘efficacité de votre appareil et pour 
NON invalider la garantie. Des éventuelles manipulations de l’appareil de la part du personnel 
non autorisé invalident automatiquement a garantie. Le service après-vente est effectué par votre 
revendeur ou par l’importateur/distributeur des produits Beper.
Écrivez un e-mail au assistenza@beper.com pour connaitre le centre service agrée beper le 
plus proche de chez vous.

DE - Wiederaufladbare 3-in-1-Stehleuchte 
Nutzungswarnungen 
Der Akku ist in etwa 2 Stunden vollständig aufgeladen. Die Ladezeit kann je nach Leistung des 
verwendeten USB-Ladegeräts variieren. Das Hauptlicht hat eine Autonomie von etwa 5 Stunden 
bei maximaler Helligkeit, während bei minimaler Helligkeit der Akku etwa 36 Stunden hält. Der 
Nachtmodus Licht hat eine Autonomie von ca. 8 Stunden.
Schalten Sie die Lampe nicht ein, während das Produkt aufgeladen wird.
Das Produkt ist mit einem Überladeschutz ausgestattet, um eine längere Batterielebensdauer 
zu gewährleisten. Halten Sie die Lampe von Regen fern. Bewahren Sie die Lampe an einem 
trockenen und sicheren Ort auf. Die Schutzart IP20 ermöglicht nur den Einsatz im Innenbereich.
Achtung: Die Lebensdauer und Leistung des Akkus kann durch mehrere Faktoren 
beeinflusst werden, darunter Nutzungsdauer, Umgebungsbedingungen sowie Lade- und 
Entladezyklen. Im Laufe der Zeit und bei längerem Gebrauch des Produkts kann es zu 
einem natürlichen Rückgang der Batterieleistung kommen.
Produktbeschreibung Abbildung.A
1. Lampenschirm
2. ON/OFF Schalter und Intensitätseinstellung
3. ON/ OFF-Schalter und Nachtmodus Intensitätseinstellung 
4. USB-Typ-C-Ladeanschluss
5. USB-Ladekabel
6. Magnet
7. Tischständer
8. Wandhalterung und doppelseitiges Klebeband (x2)
9. Halterung x 5
10. Schraube und Unterlegscheibe Basis
Batterieladung 
Stecken Sie den Typ-C-Stecker in den Ladeanschluss an der Seite des Lampenschirms. 
Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an eine USB-Ladequelle an. Eine rote LED in der Nähe des 
Ladeanschlusses leuchtet auf, um anzuzeigen, dass das Produkt aufgeladen wird. Sobald der 
Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, leuchtet eine grüne LED. Trennen Sie das Kabel vorsichtig vom 
Ladeanschluss.
Montage des Tischständers
Setzen Sie die Schraube und die Unterlegscheibe des Sockels ein und montieren Sie den ersten 
Abschnitt des geraden Stiels. Montieren Sie die Halterungen 1 bis 5 nach Ihren Bedürfnissen. 
Stellen Sie die Lampe auf eine ebene Fläche. Schrauben Sie den Schaftabschnitt bis zum Ende 
des Hubs auf “L” auf den geraden Abschnitt.
Je nach Ihren Vorlieben können Sie den “L” -Stielabschnitt direkt an der Basis montieren und die 
Lampe auf der niedrigsten Stufe halten.
Bedienungsanleitung 
Mit Tischständer: Stellen Sie den Lampenschirm auf eine ebene Fläche.
Mit der Wandhalterung: Wählen Sie einen Platz an einer Wand oder einer glatten Oberfläche. 
Reinigen Sie die ausgewählte Stelle mit einem trockenen Tuch und achten Sie darauf, dass 
keine Staubrückstände zurückbleiben. Verwenden Sie den im Kit enthaltenen Kleber. Entfernen 
Sie eine der beiden Schutzfolien und kleben Sie das doppelseitige Klebeband auf die Wandhal-
terung. Anschließend befestigen Sie die Halterung durch Entfernen der zweiten Schutzfolie an 
der Oberfläche. Zum Schluss verbinden Sie den Magneten am Lampenschirm mit der Stahlkugel 
des gewählten Ständers.
Sie können den Lampenschirm anpassen, indem Sie das ausgewählte Zubehörteil sicher in 
Position halten und den Lampenschirm auf der Stahlkugel des ausgewählten Zubehörteils nach 
Wunsch drehen.
Um das Hauptlicht einzuschalten, berühren Sie den ON/OFF-Schalter. Berühren Sie den Schal-
ter erneut, um das Licht zu ändern, um von warmem zu kaltem zu neutralem Licht zu wechseln. 
Bei der vierten Berührung schaltet sich das Licht aus. Halten Sie die Touch-Taste gedrückt, um 
die Lichtintensität zu erhöhen. Um das Nachtmodus-Licht einzuschalten, tippen Sie auf den 
Touch-Schalter am . Halten Sie eine längere Berührung, um die Lichtintensität zu variieren. 
Tippen Sie erneut, um das Licht auszuschalten.
Reinigung
Trennen Sie die Lampe vor der Reinigung von der Stromquelle.
Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem trockenen Tuch; Verwenden Sie keine Lösungsmittel oder 
Scheuermittel.
Technical data
2,3W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Wiederaufladbarer Lithium-Akku 3.7V – 2000 mAh
Empfohlenes USB-Netzteil: 5V USB
Im Hinblick auf eine kontinuierliche Verbesserung behält sich Beper das Recht vor, ohne 
vorherige Ankündigung Änderungen und Verbesserungen am Produkt vorzunehmen.

Die WEEE-Richtlinie (von engl.: Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment; deutsch: 
(Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte-Abfall) ist die EG-Richtlinie  2011/65/EU zur Reduktion der 
zunehmenden Menge an Elektronikschrott aus nicht mehr benutzten Elektro- und Elektro-
nikgeräten.

Ziel ist das Vermeiden, Verringern sowie umweltverträgliche Entsorgen der zunehmenden Men-
gen an Elektronikschrott durch eine erweiterte Herstellerverantwortung. Ihr Gerät enthält wert-
volle Rohstoffe, die wieder verwertet werden können. Bringen Sie das Gerät zur Entsorgung 
zu einer Sammelstelle Ihrer Stadt oder Gemeinde. Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte mit folgender 
Kennzeichnung  versehen und dürfen  nicht mehr über Restmüll, sondern nur noch über die 
öffentlichen Entsorgungsträger und anschließende Rückgabe an die Hersteller und Importeure 
entsorgt werden.

GARANTIESCHEIN
Die Gewährleistung gilt 24 Monate ab Kaufdatum für Material- und Herstellungsfehler.
Die Garantie gilt nur wenn der Garantieschein vom Kaufbeleg (Quittung), mit  Kaufdatum 
und Name des gekauften Gerätemodells, begleitet wird.
Sollte das Gerät einmal technische Unterstützung benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an dem 
Verkäufer oder an unserem Firmensitz. Dies um die Effizienz des Gerätes aufrechtzuerhalten 
und damit die Garantie NICHT erlischt. Bei eventuellen Beschädigungen des Gerätes durch nicht 
autorisierte Personen, erlischt die Garantie automatisch.Treten sie bitte in verbindung mit ihren 
händler in ihrem land oder post sales abteilung von fa. Beper.
E-mail assistenza@beper.com die ihren händler nennen wird

ES - Lámpara de pie 3 en 1 recargable
Advertencias de uso
La batería se recarga completamente en aproximadamente 2 horas. El tiempo de carga puede va-
riar dependiendo de la potencia del cargador USB utilizado. La luz principal tiene una autonomía 
de aproximadamente 5 horas en el brillo máximo, mientras que en el brillo mínimo de la batería 
dura aproximadamente 36 horas. La luz de modo nocturno tiene una autonomía de aproximada-
mente 8 horas. No encienda la lámpara mientras el producto se está cargando.
El producto está equipado con protección contra sobrecargas para garantizar una mayor duración 
de la batería. Mantenga la lámpara alejada de la lluvia. Guarde la lámpara en un lugar seco y 
seguro. El nivel de protección IP20 solo permite su uso en interiores.
Precaución: La duración y el rendimiento de la batería pueden verse afectados por varios 
factores, incluido el tiempo de uso, las condiciones ambientales y los ciclos de carga y 
descarga. Con el tiempo y el uso prolongado del producto, puede producirse una disminu-
ción natural del rendimiento de la batería.
Descripción del producto Fig.A
1. Pantalla de lámpara
2. Interruptor táctil ON/OFF y ajuste de la intensidad
3. Interruptor táctil ON/OFF y ajuste de la intensidad del modo nocturno 
4. Puerto de carga USB tipo C
5. Cable de carga USB
6. Imán
7. Soporte de mesa
8. Soporte de pared y cinta de doble cara (x2)
9. Soporte x 5
10. Tornillo y arandela base de fijación
Bateria cargando 
Inserte el enchufe tipo C en el puerto de carga ubicado en el costado de la pantalla. Conecte el 
cable USB a una fuente de carga USB. Un LED rojo cerca del puerto de carga se iluminará para 
indicar que el producto se está cargando. Una vez que se complete la carga, se encenderá un 
LED verde. Desconecte con cuidado el cable del puerto de carga.
Montaje del soporte de mesa
Inserte el tornillo y la arandela de la base y montar la primera sección del vástago recto.
Montar los soportes de 1 a 5 según sus necesidades. Coloque la lámpara sobre una superficie 
plana.Atornille la sección del vástago a “L” en la parte superior de la sección recta hasta el final 
de la carrera. Según sus preferencias, puede montar directamente la sección de vástago “L” 
directamente en la base, manteniendo la lámpara en el nivel más bajo.
Instrucciones de operación 
Con soporte de mesa: Coloque la pantalla sobre una superficie plana.
Con el soporte de pared: Elija un lugar en una pared o una superficie lisa. Limpiar la zona elegida 
con un paño seco, procurando que no queden residuos de polvo. Utilice el adhesivo proporcio-
nado en el kit. Retire una de las dos películas protectoras y coloque la cinta de doble cara en el 
soporte de pared. Luego, quitando la segunda película protectora, fije el soporte a la superficie.
Finalmente, conecta el Imán de la pantalla con la bola de acero del soporte seleccionado.
Puede ajustar la pantalla sujetando firmemente el accesorio elegido en su posición y girando la 
pantalla sobre la bola de acero del accesorio elegido como desee.
Para encender la luz principal, toque el interruptor ON/OFF. Vuelva a tocar el interruptor para 
cambiar la luz y pasar de la cálida a la fría a la neutra. En el cuarto toque, la luz se apagará.
Mantenga pulsado el botón táctil para un toque extendido para cambiar a bajar en aumentar 
la intensidad de la luz. Para encender la luz de modo nocturno, toque el interruptor táctil en el 
logotipo . Mantenga un toque prolongado para variar la intensidad de la luz. Toque de nuevo 
para apagar la luz.
Limpieza
Antes de limpiar, desconecte la lámpara de la fuente de alimentación.
Limpiar el producto con un paño seco; no utilice disolventes ni productos abrasivos.
Datos técnicos
2,3W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Batería de litio recargable 3.7V – 2000 mAh
Fuente de alimentación USB recomendada: 5V USB
En una perspectiva de mejora continua, Beper se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios y 
mejoras en el producto sin previo aviso.

Al término de la vida útil del aparato, no eliminar como residuo municipal sólido mixto 
sino eliminarlo en un centro de recogida específico colocado en vuestra zona o entre-
garlo al distribuidor a la hora de comprar un nuevo aparato del mismo tipo y destinado 
a las mismas funciones.

El distribudor se cargarà el costo de eliminación de los equipos siguendo las normas actuales.  
Este procedimiento de recogida separada de los equipos eléctricos y electrónicos se realiza con 
el propósito de una política del medioambiente comunitaria con objetivos de salvaguardia, defen-
sa y mejoramiento de la calidad del medioambiente y para evitar efectos potenciales en la salud 
de los seres humanos debido a la presencia de dentro de estos equipos o a un uso inapropiado de 
los mismos o de algunas de sus partes.  Està Vuestra y nuestra competencia aiudar la defensa del 
medioambiente. El símbolo indica que este producto respecta la normativa europea de mdioam 
biente ( 2011/65/EU)  y  le recuerda que todos los productos electrónicos y eléctricos deben ser 
objeto de recogida por separado al finalizar su ciclo de vida. Para obtener información sobre el 
reciclaje de este producto y dónde encontrar puntos de recogida llame las supuestas autoridades 
locales.  Una eliminación no correcta de este producto podría conllevar sanciones.
CERTIFICADO DE GARANTĺA
La garantía es valida 24 meses a partir de la fecha de compra para todos los defectos de material 
o de fabricación. 
La garantía es valida sólo si presenta el recibo fiscal con la fecha de compra y el nombre 
del modelo del aparato comprado. 
Si el aparato requiere asistencia, contacte su vendedor o nuestra empresa.  Eso para preservar 
el rendimiento de su aparato y NO invalidar la garantía. Toda manipulación del aparato por una 
persona no autorizada anula automáticamente la garantía. Contacte con el distribudor de su pais 
o el departamento de post venta de beper.
Envie un e-mail a assistenza@beper.com y le enviaremos datos de su servicio tecnico en su 
pais.

GR - Επαναφορτιζόμενη λάμπα δαπέδου 3-σε-1
Προειδοποιήσεις χρήσης
Η μπαταρία επαναφορτίζεται πλήρως σε περίπου 2 ώρες. Ο χρόνος φόρτισης μπορεί να διαφέρει 
ανάλογα με την ονομαστική ισχύ του φορτιστή USB που χρησιμοποιείται. Το κύριο φως έχει 
αυτονομία περίπου 5 ωρών στη μέγιστη φωτεινότητα, ενώ στην ελάχιστη φωτεινότητα η μπαταρία 
διαρκεί περίπου 36 ώρες. Το φως νυχτερινής λειτουργίας έχει αυτονομία περίπου 8 ωρών.
Μην ανάβετε τη λάμπα ενώ το προϊόν φορτίζεται.
Το προϊόν είναι εξοπλισμένο με προστασία υπερφόρτισης για να εξασφαλίσει εκτεταμένη διάρκεια 
ζωής της μπαταρίας.
Κρατήστε τη λάμπα μακριά από βροχή. Αποθηκεύστε τη λάμπα σε στεγνό και ασφαλές μέρος. Το 
επίπεδο προστασίας IP20 επιτρέπει μόνο χρήση σε εσωτερικούς χώρους.
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CUSTOMER CARE BEPER

Προσοχή: Η διάρκεια ζωής και η απόδοση της μπαταρίας μπορεί να επηρεαστεί από 
διάφορους παράγοντες, όπως ο χρόνος χρήσης, οι περιβαλλοντικές συνθήκες και οι 
κύκλοι φόρτισης και αποφόρτισης. Με την πάροδο του χρόνου και την παρατεταμένη 
χρήση του προϊόντος, μπορεί να προκληθεί φυσική μείωση στην απόδοση της μπαταρίας.
Περιγραφή προϊόντος Εικ.A
1. Αμπαζούρ
2. Διακόπτης ON/OFF και ρύθμιση έντασης
3. Διακόπτης ON/OFF και τη ρύθμιση έντασης της νυχτερινής λειτουργίας  
4. Θύρα φόρτισης USB Type-C
5. Καλώδιο φόρτισης USB
6. Μαγνήτης
7. Επιτραπέζιο βάση
8. Στήριγμα τοίχου και ταινία διπλής όψης (x2)
9. Στηρίγματα x 5
10. Βίδα στερέωσης με ροδέλα
Φόρτιση μπαταρίας
Εισαγάγετε το βύσμα Type-C στη θύρα φόρτισης που βρίσκεται στο πλάι του αμπαζούρ. Συνδέστε 
το καλώδιο USB σε μια πηγή φόρτισης USB. Ένα κόκκινο LED κοντά στη θύρα φόρτισης θα 
ανάψει για να υποδείξει ότι το προϊόν φορτίζεται. Μόλις ολοκληρωθεί η φόρτιση, θα ανάψει ένα 
πράσινο LED. Αποσυνδέστε προσεκτικά το καλώδιο από τη θύρα φόρτισης.
Συναρμολόγηση της επιτραπέζιας βάσης
Εισαγάγετε τη βίδα και τη ροδέλα της βάσης και συναρμολογήστε το πρώτο τμήμα του 
ευθύγραμμου στελέχους.
Συναρμολογήστε τα στηρίγματα 1 έως 5 σύμφωνα με τις ανάγκες σας. Τοποθετήστε τη λάμπα σε 
μια επίπεδη επιφάνεια.
Βιδώστε το τμήμα στελέχους στο “L” πάνω από το ευθύ τμήμα μέχρι το τέλος της διαδρομής.
Σύμφωνα με τις προτιμήσεις σας, μπορείτε να συναρμολογήσετε απευθείας το τμήμα στελέχους 
“L” απευθείας στη βάση, διατηρώντας τη λάμπα στο χαμηλότερο επίπεδο.
Οδηγίες Λειτουργίας
Με την επιτραπέζια βάση: τοποθετήστε τη λάμπα σε μια επίπεδη επιφάνεια
Με το στήριγμα τοίχου: Επιλέξτε ένα σημείο σε έναν τοίχο ή μια λεία επιφάνεια. Καθαρίστε την 
επιλεγμένη περιοχή με ένα στεγνό πανί, διασφαλίζοντας ότι δεν υπάρχουν υπολείμματα σκόνης. 
Χρησιμοποιήστε την κόλλα που παρέχεται στο κιτ. Αφαιρέστε μία από τις δύο προστατευτικές 
μεμβράνες και τοποθετήστε την ταινία διπλής όψης στο στήριγμα τοίχου. Στη συνέχεια, 
αφαιρώντας τη δεύτερη προστατευτική μεμβράνη, στερεώστε το στήριγμα στην επιφάνεια.
Τέλος, συνδέστε τον Μαγνήτη στο αμπαζούρ με τη ατσάλινη μπάλα της επιλεγμένης βάσης.
Μπορείτε να ρυθμίσετε το αμπαζούρ κρατώντας με ασφάλεια το επιλεγμένο εξάρτημα στη θέση 
του και περιστρέφοντας το αμπαζούρ στη χαλύβδινη σφαίρα του επιλεγμένου εξαρτήματος όπως 
επιθυμείτε.
Για να ανάψετε το κεντρικό φως, αγγίξτε το διακόπτη ON/OFF. Αγγίξτε ξανά το διακόπτη για να 
αλλάξετε το φως από ζεστό σε ψυχρό σε ουδέτερο φως. Με το τέταρτο άγγιγμα, το φως θα σβήσει.
Κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί αφής για να μειώσετε και να αυξήσετε την ένταση του φωτός.
Για να ενεργοποιήσετε το φως της νυχτερινής λειτουργίας, πατήστε το διακόπτη αφής στο 
λογότυπο . Διατηρήστε ένα παρατεταμένο άγγιγμα για να διαφοροποιήσετε την ένταση του 
φωτός. Πατήστε ξανά για να σβήσετε το φως.
Καθάρισμα
Πριν τον καθαρισμό, αποσυνδέστε τη λάμπα από την πηγή ρεύματος.
Καθαρίστε το προϊόν με ένα στεγνό πανί. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε διαλύτες ή λειαντικά προϊόντα.
Τεχνικά Χαρακτηριστικά
2,3W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία λιθίου 3.7V – 2000 mAh
Συνιστώμενο τροφοδοτικό USB: 5V USB
Για οποιουσδήποτε λόγους βελτίωσης, η Beper διατηρεί το δικαίωμα να τροποποιήσει ή να 
βελτιώσει το προϊόν χωρίς καμία ειδοποίηση.

Η Ευρωπαϊκή Οδηγία 2011/65/EU σχετικά με τα απόβλητα ειδών ηλεκτρικού και 
ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού, προβλέπει ότι παλαιές οικιακές ηλεκτρικές συσκευές δεν 
πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μαζί με τα υπόλοιπα αστικά απόβλητα. 

Οι παλιές συσκευές πρέπει να συλλέγονται χωριστά, προκειμένου να βελτιστοποιηθεί η ανάκτηση 
και ανακύκλωση των υλικών που περιέχουν, καθώς και τη μείωση των επιπτώσεων στην 
ανθρώπινη υγεία και το περιβάλλον. Το σύμβολο διαγραμμένο “δοχείο αποβλήτων” στο προϊόν 
υπενθυμίζει σε σας την υποχρέωσή σας, πως όταν επιθυμείτε να πετάξετε τη συσκευή, πρέπει 
να συλλέγεται ξεχωριστά.
ΌΡΟΙ ΕΓΓΎΗΣΗΣ 
Αγαπητέ/ή πελάτη,
Σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε αυτό το προϊόν. Σε περίπτωση που το προϊόν που διαθέτετε απαιτεί 
service βάσει εγγύησης, επικοινωνήστε με το κεντρικό service μας.
Τα προϊόντα καλύπτονται με εγγύηση έναντι οποιουδήποτε κατασκευαστικού ελαττώματος για 
2 χρόνια από την ημερομηνία της αρχικής αγοράς. Εάν κατά τη διάρκεια αυτής της περιόδου 
το προϊόν αποδειχθεί ελαττωματικό 
λόγω ακαταλληλότητας υλικού ή ποιότητας εργασίας, το κεντρικό service θα επιδιορθώσει ή θα 
αντικαταστήσει (κατά την αποκλειστική του κρίση) το προϊόν βάσει των ορίων και συνθηκών που 
ορίζονται πιο κάτω, χωρίς χρέωση για την εργασία και τα ανταλλακτικά:
Επικοινωνηστε με τον επισημο διανομεα της beper στην χωρα σας  ή me το τμημα υποστηριξης της 
Beper στο e-mail assistenza@beper.com
To οποιο θα προωθησει το αιτημα σας στον επισημο διανομεα της Beper της χωρας σας

RO - Lampă de podea reîncărcabilă 3 în 1
Avertizări de utilizare
Bateria se încarcă complet în aproximativ 2 ore. Timpul de încărcare poate varia în funcție de 
puterea nominală a încărcătorului USB utilizat. Lumina principală are o autonomie de aproximativ 
5 ore la luminozitate maximă, în timp ce la luminozitate minimă bateria durează aproximativ 36 de 
ore. Lumina în modul de noapte are o autonomie de aproximativ 8 ore.
Nu porniți lampa în timp ce produsul se încarcă.
Produsul este echipat cu protecție împotriva supraîncălzirii pentru a asigura durata de viață 
extinsă a bateriei.
Țineți lampa departe de ploaie. Depozitați lampa într-un loc uscat și sigur. Nivelul de protecție IP20 
permite doar utilizare în interior.
Atenție: Durata de viață a bateriei și performanța pot fi afectate de diverși factori, inclusiv 
timpul de utilizare, condiții de mediu, și cicluri de încărcare și descărcare. În timp și datorită 
utilizării prelungite a produsului, poate apărea o scădere naturală a performanței bateriei.
Descriere produs Fig.A
1. Abajur
2. Comutator tactil de pornire/oprire și reglare intensitate
3. Comutator tactil de pornire/oprire și reglare a intensității modului de noapte 
4. Port de încărcare USB Type-C 
5. Cablu de încărcare USB 
6. Magnet
7. Suport masă
8. Suport perete și bandă dublă adezivă (x2)
9. Suporturi x 5
10. Bază de fizare cu șurub și șaibă
Încărcare baterie 
Inserați ștecherul Type-C în portul de încărcare aflat în partea laterală a abajurului. Conectați 
cablul USB la o sursă de încărcare USB. Un LED roșu lângă portul de încărcare va lumina pentru 
a indica faptul că produsul se încarcă. Îndată ce încărcarea este finalizată, se va aprinde un LED 
verde. Deconectați cu grijă cablul de la portul de încărcare.
Asamblarea suportului de masă
Inserați șurubul și șaiba bazei și asamblați prima secțiune a tijei drepte.
Asamblați suporturile 1 la 5 conform nevoilor dvs. Așezați lampa pe o suprafață netedă.
Înșurubați secțiunea tijei la „L” deasupra secțiunii drepte până la sfârșitul cursei.

Conform preferințelor dvs., puteți asambla direct secțiunea tijei “L” direct la bază, păstrând lampa 
la nivelul cel mai redus.
Instrucțiuni de funcționare
Cu suportul de masă: așezați lampa pe o suprafață netedă
Cu suportul de perete: Alegeți un loc pe un perete ori pe o suprafață netedă. Curățați zona 
aleasă cu un prosop uscat, asigurându-vă că nu există urme de praf. Folosiți adezivul din dotare. 
Îndepărtați unul din cele două folii de protecție și așezați banda dublă adezivă pe suportul de 
perete. Apoi, prin îndepărtarea celei de-a doua folii de protecție, atașați suportul de suprafață.
În final, conectați magnetul pe abajur cu bila de oțel al suportului selectat.
Puteți ajusta abajurul prin ținerea fermă în poziție a accesoriului ales și rotind abajurul pe biluța de 
oțel al accesoriului ales duplă plac.
Pentru aprinderea luminii principale, atingeți comutatorul de pornire/oprire. Atingeți comutatorul 
din nou pentru modificare de la lumină caldă la rece la neutră. La a patra atingere, lumina se 
va stinge.
Țineți apăsat butonul tactil pentru o atingere prelungită pentru a schimba pentru a reduce inten-
sitatea luminii.
Pentru a aprinde lumina în modul de noapte, atingeți comutatorul tactil la logo-ul . Mențineți 
o atingere prelungită pentru a varia intensitatea luminii. Atingeți din nou pentru a opri lumina.
Curățare
Înainte de curățare, deconectați lampa de la sursa de alimentare.
Curățați produsul cu un prosop uscat; nu folosiți solvenți ori produse abrazive.
Date tehnice
2,3W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Baterie lithium reîncărcabilă 3.7V – 2000 mAh
Alimentare USB recomandată: 5V USB
Pentru orice motive de îmbunătățire, Beper își rezervă dreptul de a modifica ori îmbunătăți 
produsul fără nicio notificare.

Directiva Europeană 2011/65/EU privind Deșeurile de echipamente electrice și electronice 
(DEEE), pretinde ca electrocasnicele să nu pot fi scoase din uz prin deșeurile normale ne-
sortate. Aparatele vechi trebuie colectate separat pentru a optimiza restabilirea și reciclarea 
materialelor pe care le conține și pentru a reduce impactul asupra sănătății umane și asupra 
mediului. Simbolul tomberonului cu roți barat de pe produs vă amintește de obligația dvs referi-
toare la scoaterea din uz a unui aparat, și anume că acesta trebuie colectat separat.

CERTIFICAT DE GARANȚIE
Acest aparat a fost verificat în fabrică. De la data achiziționării originale se aplică o garanție de 24 luni 
la material și defecte de producție. Bonul fiscal trebuie predat împreună cu certificatul de garanție în 
cazul unei reclamații. Garanția este valabilă numai cu un certificat de garanție și bon fiscal pe care apa-
re data achiziționării și modelul aparatului. Pentru orice asistență tehnică, vă rugăm contactați direct 
vânzătorul sau sediul nostru central pentru a păstra eficiența aparatului și pentru a NU anula garanția. 
Contactați distribuitorul din țara dvs. Sau departamentul de vânzări beper. 
E-mail assistenza@beper.com care va trimite mai departe ancheta la distribuitorul dvs.

CZ - Nabíjecí stojací lampa 3 v 1
Upozornění k používání
Baterie se plně dobije přibližně za 2 hodiny. Doba nabíjení se může lišit v závislosti na výkonu 
použité nabíječky USB. Hlavní světlo má při maximálním jasu autonomní výdrž přibližně 5 ho-
din, při minimálním jasu baterie vydrží přibližně 36 hodin. Světlo v nočním režimu má autonomii 
přibližně 8 hodin.
Svítidlo nezapínejte, pokud se výrobek nabíjí.
Výrobek je vybaven ochranou proti přebití, která zajišťuje delší životnost baterie.
Lampu uchovávejte mimo dosah deště. Lampu skladujte na suchém a bezpečném místě. Stupeň 
krytí IP20 umožňuje použití pouze v interiéru.
Pozor: životnost a výkon baterie může být ovlivněna několika faktory, včetně doby 
používání, podmínek prostředí a cyklů nabíjení a vybíjení. V průběhu času a dlouhodobého 
používání výrobku může dojít k přirozenému poklesu výkonu baterie.
Popis spotřebiče Obr. A
1. Stínidlo
2. Dotykový spínač ON/OFF a nastavení intenzity
3. Dotykový spínač ON/OFF a nastavení intenzity nočního režimu 
4. Nabíjecí port USB typu C
5. Nabíjecí kabel USB
6. Magnet
7. Stolní stojan
8. Nástěnný držák a oboustranná páska (2x)
9. Držáky 5x
10. Šroub a podložka pro upevnění základny
Nabíjení baterie 
Zasuňte zástrčku typu C do nabíjecího portu umístěného na boku stínítka. Připojte kabel USB ke 
zdroji nabíjení USB. Červená kontrolka LED v blízkosti nabíjecího portu bude svítit a signalizovat, 
že se výrobek nabíjí. Po dokončení nabíjení se rozsvítí zelená kontrolka LED. Opatrně odpojte 
kabel od nabíjecího portu.
Montáž stolního stojanu
Vložte šroub a podložku podstavce a sestavte první část rovného dříku.
Sestavte držáky 1 až 5 podle svých potřeb. Umístěte lampu na rovný povrch.
Přišroubujte část dříku do “L” na horní části rovné části až do konce zdvihu.
Podle svých preferencí můžete přímo na základnu namontovat část dříku “L”, přičemž svítidlo 
zůstane na nejnižší úrovni.
Návod k obsluze
Se stolním stojanem: umístěte lampu na rovný povrch.
S nástěnným držákem: Stojan: vyberte místo na stěně nebo na hladkém povrchu. Vybranou plo-
chu očistěte suchým hadříkem a zajistěte, aby na ní nezůstaly zbytky prachu. Použijte lepidlo 
dodané v sadě. Odstraňte jednu ze dvou ochranných fólií a umístěte oboustrannou pásku na 
nástěnný držák. Poté odstraněním druhé ochranné fólie připevněte držák k povrchu.
Nakonec spojte magnet na stínidle s ocelovou koulí vybraného stojanu.
Stínidlo můžete nastavit tak, že vybrané příslušenství pevně přidržíte v požadované poloze a 
stínidlo na ocelové kouli vybraného příslušenství otočíte podle potřeby.
Chcete-li rozsvítit hlavní světlo, dotkněte se vypínače ON/OFF. Dalším dotykem přepínače 
změníte světlo z teplého na studené až neutrální. Při čtvrtém dotyku se světlo vypne.
Podržením dotykového tlačítka na delší dotyk změníte na nižší nebo zvýšíte intenzitu světla.
Chcete-li zapnout světlo v nočním režimu, dotkněte se dotykového spínače u loga . Podržením 
delšího dotyku změníte intenzitu světla. Opětovným dotykem světlo vypnete.
Čištění
Před čištěním odpojte svítidlo od zdroje napájení.
Výrobek čistěte suchým hadříkem; nepoužívejte rozpouštědla ani abrazivní prostředky.
Technické údaje
2,3 W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Dobíjecí lithiová baterie 3,7 V - 2000 mAh
Doporučený zdroj napájení USB: 5 V USB
Společnost Beper si vyhrazuje právo z důvodů zlepšení výrobek upravit nebo vylepšit bez 
předchozího upozornění.

Evropská směrnice 2011/65 / EU o odpadních elektrických a elektronických zařízení 
(OEEZ), vyžaduje, aby staré domácí elektrické spotřebiče nebyly odkládány do běžného 
netříděného komunálního odpadu. Staré spotřebiče musí být shromažďovány odděleně 
za účelem optimalizace obnovy a recyklace materiálů, které obsahují, a snížení dopa-
du na lidské zdraví a životní prostředí. Symbol “Přeškrtnuté popelnice” na výrobku vás 
upozorňuje na povinnost, že při likvidaci spotřebiče musí být shromažďovány odděleně.

OBECNÉ PODMÍNKY ZÁRUKY 
Tento spotřebič byl zkontrolován v továrně. Od data původního nákupu se na materiálové a 
výrobní vady vztahuje záruka 24 měsíců. Záruční doba začíná běžet od data nabytí spotřebiče 
koupí, jak je uvedeno na záručním listu (popř. účtence) nebo faktuře a potvrzeném razítkem pro-
dejce. Práva odpovědnosti za vady lze uplatňovat u prodejce, u kterého byl výrobek zakoupen. 
Záruka je platná pouze se záručním listem nebo s dokladem o koupi (daňový doklad) s uvedením 
data nákupu a modelu spotřebiče Pokud potřebujete technickou pomoc, obraťte se na prodejce 
nebo na naše ústředí, aby se zachovala efektivita zařízení a aby se záruka nezrušila. Jakékoli 
zásahy na tomto zařízení neoprávněnými osobami automaticky ruší záruku. Kontaktujte distribu-
tora ve vaší zemi případně kontaktujte prodejní oddělení Beper, 
e-mail assistenza@beper.com, který předá váš požadavek na lokálního distributora.

NL - 3 in 1 oplaadbare vloerlamp
Waarschuwingen voor gebruik
De batterij is in ongeveer 2 uur volledig opgeladen. De oplaadtijd kan variëren afhankelijk van het 
vermogen van de gebruikte USB-lader. De hoofdlamp heeft een autonomie van ongeveer 5 uur 
bij maximale helderheid, terwijl de batterij bij minimale helderheid ongeveer 36 uur meegaat. Het 
nachtlampje heeft een autonomie van ongeveer 8 uur.
Zet de lamp niet aan terwijl het product wordt opgeladen.
Het product is uitgerust met een overlaadbeveiliging om een langere levensduur van de batterij 
te garanderen.
Houd de lamp uit de buurt van regen. Bewaar de lamp op een droge en veilige plaats. Het be-
schermingsniveau IP20 is alleen geschikt voor gebruik binnenshuis.
Let op: De levensduur en prestaties van de batterij kunnen worden beïnvloed door ver-
schillende factoren, waaronder gebruikstijd, omgevingsomstandigheden en laad- en ont-
laadcycli. Na verloop van tijd en bij langdurig gebruik van het product kan een natuurlijke 
afname van de prestaties van de batterij optreden.
Productbeschrijving Fig.A
1. Lampenkap
2. Aan/uit-schakelaar en intensiteitsregeling
3. Raak de AAN/UIT-schakelaar aan en stel de intensiteit in voor de nachtmodus .
4. USB Type-C oplaadpoort
5. USB oplaadkabel
6. Magneet
7. Tafelstandaard
8. Muurbeugel en dubbelzijdige tape (x2)
9. Clip 
10. Schroef en sluitring voor bevestiging basis
Batterij opladen 
Steek de Type-C stekker in de oplaadpoort aan de zijkant van de lampenkap. Sluit de USB-kabel 
aan op een USB-oplaadbron. Een rood lampje bij de oplaadpoort gaat branden om aan te geven 
dat het product wordt opgeladen. Zodra het opladen is voltooid, gaat er een groen lampje branden. 
Koppel de kabel voorzichtig los van de oplaadpoort.
Montage van de tafelstandaard
Plaats de schroef en de sluitring van de basis en monteer het eerste deel van de rechte stang.
Schroef de stang op de “L” boven op de rechte stang tot het einde van de slag.
Afhankelijk van uw voorkeur kunt u het “L” deel van de stang direct op de basis monteren, waarbij 
u de lamp op het laagste niveau houdt.
Gebruiksaanwijzing
Met de tafelstandaard: plaats de lamp op een plat oppervlak
Met de Clip: Klem de lamp op een stabiel oppervlak naar keuze. Zorg ervoor dat de clip goed 
vastzit en niet verschuift of grip verliest op het oppervlak.
Met de muurbeugel: Kies een plek op een muur of een glad oppervlak. Reinig de gekozen plek 
met een droge doek en zorg ervoor dat er geen stofresten achterblijven. Gebruik de bijgeleverde 
lijm. Verwijder een van de twee beschermfolies en plaats de dubbelzijdige tape op de muurbeugel. 
Bevestig vervolgens de beugel aan het oppervlak door de tweede beschermfolie te verwijderen.
Verbind tot slot de magneet op de lampenkap met de stalen bal van de gekozen standaard.
Je kunt de lampenkap verstellen door het gekozen accessoire stevig vast te houden en de lam-
penkap op de stalen bal van het gekozen accessoire naar wens te draaien.
Raak de AAN/UIT-schakelaar aan om de hoofdverlichting in te schakelen. Raak de schakelaar 
nogmaals aan om het licht te veranderen van warm naar koel naar neutraal licht. Bij de vierde 
aanraking gaat het licht uit.
Houd de knop langer ingedrukt om de lichtintensiteit te verlagen of te verhogen.
Om de nachtmodus in te schakelen, tikt u op de aanraakknop op het -logo. Blijf de knop lang 
aanraken om de lichtintensiteit te wijzigen. Tik nogmaals om het licht uit te schakelen
Schoonmaken
Haal de stekker van de lamp uit het stopcontact voordat u de lamp schoonmaakt.
Reinig het product met een droge doek; gebruik geen oplosmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.
Technische data
2,3W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Oplaadbare lithium batterij 3.7V – 2000 mAh
Aanbevolen USB-voeding: 5V USB
Om redenen van verbetering behoudt Beper zich het recht voor om het product zonder 
voorafgaande kennisgeving te wijzigen of te verbeteren.

De Europese richtlijn 2011/65/EU inzake afgedankte elektrische en elektronische appara-
ten (AEEA) vereist dat oude elektrische huishoudapparaten niet mogen worden vernietigd 
via de normale ongesorteerde gemeentelijke afvalstroom. Oude apparaten moeten apart 
worden ingezameld om hergebruik en recycling van de materialen die ze bevatten te opti-
maliseren, en de gevolgen voor de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te minimaliseren. 
Het symbool met de doorgekruiste “afvalcontainer” op het product herinnert u aan uw 
verplichting om het afgedankte product apart in te leveren.

GARANTIECERTIFICAAT
Dit apparaat is in de fabriek gecontroleerd. Vanaf de datum van oorspronkelijke aankoop geldt 
een garantie van 24 maanden op materiaal- en productiefouten. Het aankoopbewijs en het ga-
rantiebewijs moeten samen worden toegezonden in geval van een aanspraak op de garantie.
De garantie is alleen geldig met een garantiecertificaat en een aankoopbewijs (fiscaal 
ontvangstbewijs) met vermelding van de aankoopdatum en het model van het apparaat.
Neem voor technische assistentie rechtstreeks contact op met de verkoper of ons hoofdkantoor 
ten einde de efficiëntie van het apparaat te waarborgen en ervoor te zorgen dat de garantie 
NIET ongeldig wordt. Elke ingreep aan dit apparaat door niet-geautoriseerde personen maakt de 
garantie automatisch ongeldig.
Neem contact op met de distributeur in uw land of de after sales-afdeling van Beper.
E-mail assistenza@beper.com en we zorgen ervoor dat uw bericht bij uw distributeur terecht 
komt.

LV - 3 vienā uzlādējama stāvlampa
Lietošanas brīdinājumi
Akumulators pilnībā uzlādējas aptuveni 2 stundu laikā. Uzlādes laiks var atšķirties atkarībā no 
izmantotā USB lādētāja jaudas. Galvenās gaismas autonomija pie maksimālā spilgtuma ir aptu-
veni 5 stundas, savukārt ar minimālo spilgtumu akumulators darbojas aptuveni 36 stundas. Nakts 
režīma gaismai ir aptuveni 8 stundu autonomija.
Neieslēdziet lampu izstrādājuma uzlādes laikā.
Produkts ir aprīkots ar aizsardzību pret pārmērīgu uzlādēšanu, lai nodrošinātu pagarinātu aku-
mulatora darbības laiku.
Turiet lampu prom no lietus. Glabājiet lampu sausā un drošā vietā. IP20 aizsardzības līmenis ļauj 
lietot tikai iekštelpās.
Uzmanību: Akumulatora darbības laiku un veiktspēju var ietekmēt vairāki faktori, tostarp 
lietošanas laiks, vides apstākļi, un uzlādes un izlādes cikli. Laika gaitā un ilgstoši lietojot 
izstrādājumu, var rasties dabisks akumulatora veiktspējas samazinājums.

Produkta apraksts Att.A
1. Lampas abažūrs
2. Pieskāriena IESLĒGŠANAS/IZSLĒGŠANAS slēdzis un intensitātes regulēšana
3. Pieskāriena IESLĒGŠANAS/IZSLĒGŠANAS slēdzis un nakts režīma intensitātes regulēšana 
4. USB Type-C uzlādes ports
5. USB uzlādes kabelis
6. Magnēts
7. Galda statīvs
8. Sienas kronšteins un abpusēja līmlente (x2)
9. Kronšteini x 5
10. Skrūves un paplāksnes fiksācijas pamatne
Akumulatora uzlāde 
Ievietojiet Type-C spraudni uzlādes pieslēgvietā, kas atrodas abažūra sānos. Pievienojiet USB 
kabeli USB uzlādes avotam. Iedegsies sarkana gaismas diode netālu no uzlādes pieslēgvietas, 
norādot, ka produkts tiek uzlādēts. Kad uzlāde būs pabeigta, iedegsies zaļa gaismas diode. 
Uzmanīgi atvienojiet kabeli no uzlādes porta.
Galda statīva salikšana
Ievietojiet pamatnes skrūvi un paplāksni un salieciet taisnā kāta pirmo daļu.
Salieciet kronšteinus no 1 līdz 5 atbilstoši savām vajadzībām. Novietojiet lampu uz līdzenas 
virsmas.
Pieskrūvējiet kāta daļu uz “L” taisnās daļas augšpusē līdz gājiena beigām.
Atbilstoši savām vēlmēm jūs varat tieši salikt “L” kāta daļu tieši pie pamatnes, turot lampu 
zemākajā līmenī.
Lietošanas instrukcija
Ar galda statīvu: novietojiet lampu uz līdzenas virsmas
Ar sienas kronšteinu: Izvēlieties vietu uz sienas vai gludas virsmas. Izvēlēto vietu notīriet ar sausu 
drānu, pārliecinoties, ka uz tās nav putekļu atlikumu. Izmantojiet komplektā esošo līmi. Noņemiet 
vienu no abām aizsargplēvēm un uzlieciet abpusējo līmlenti uz sienas kronšteina. Pēc tam, 
noņemot otro aizsargplēvi, piestipriniet kronšteinu pie virsmas.
Visbeidzot savienojiet magnētu uz abažūra ar izvēlētā statīva tērauda lodi.
Visbeidzot savienojiet magnētu uz abažūra ar izvēlētā statīva tērauda lodi.
Jūs varat noregulēt abažūru, droši turot izvēlēto piederumu vietā, un pagriežot abažūru uz izvēlētā 
piederuma tērauda lodes, pēc vēlēšanās.
Lai ieslēgtu galveno gaismu, pieskarieties IESLĒGŠANAS/IZSLĒGŠANAS slēdzim. Vēlreiz pie-
skarieties slēdzim, lai mainītu apgaismojumu no silta uz vēsu, uz neitrālu. Ceturtajā pieskāriena 
reizē gaisma nodzisīs.
Turiet skārienpogu, lai pagarinātu pieskārienu, lai, palielinot gaismas intensitāti, pārslēgtos uz 
zemāku.
Lai ieslēgtu nakts režīma apgaismojumu, pieskarieties skārienslēdzim pie  logo. Saglabājiet 
ilgstošu pieskārienu, lai mainītu gaismas intensitāti. Pieskarieties vēlreiz, lai izslēgtu gaismu.
Tīrīšana
Pirms tīrīšanas atvienojiet lampu no strāvas avota.
Notīriet produktu ar sausu drānu; neizmantojiet šķīdinātājus vai abrazīvus produktus.
Tehniskie dati
2,3W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Uzlādējams litija akumulators 3,7 V – 2000 mAh
Ieteicamā USB strāvas padeve: 5V USB
Jebkuru uzlabojumu iemeslu dēļ Beper patur tiesības modificēt vai uzlabot produktu bez 
brīdinājuma.

Eiropas direktīvā 2011/65 / ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumiem (WEEE) 
noteikts, ka vecās sadzīves elektriskās ierīces nedrīkst izmest parastā nešķirotā sadzīves 
atkritumu plūsmā. Vecās ierīces jāvāc atsevišķi, lai optimizētu tajās esošo materiālu 
reģenerāciju un pārstrādi un samazinātu ietekmi uz cilvēku veselību un vidi. Izsvītrotais 
simbols “atkritumu ratiņi uz riteņiem” uz izstrādājuma atgādina jums par jūsu pienākumu, 
ka, utilizējot ierīci, tā ir jāsavāc atsevišķi.

GARANTIJAS SERTIFIKĀTS
Šī ierīce ir pārbaudīta rūpnīcā. Sākot no sākotnējā pirkuma, materiāla un ražošanas defektiem 
tiek piemērota 24 mēnešu garantija. Pirkuma kvīts un garantijas sertifikāts jāiesniedz kopā, ja 
tiek pieprasīta garantija.
Garantija ir derīga tikai ar garantijas sertifikātu un pirkuma apliecinājumu (fiskālo kvīti), 
kurā norādīts pirkuma datums un ierīces modelis
Lai saņemtu tehnisko palīdzību, lūdzu, tieši sazinieties ar pārdevēju vai mūsu galveno biroju, 
lai saglabātu ierīces efektivitāti un NEVAJADZĒTU anulēt garantiju. Jebkura neatļautu personu 
iejaukšanās šajā ierīcē automātiski anulē garantiju.
Par katru defektu, kuru garantijas laikā nevar izlabot, ierīci nomainīs bez maksas.
Jebkurā gadījumā, ja detaļa, kas jāmaina defekta, salūšanas vai nepareizas darbības dēļ, ir 
papildierīce un / vai noņemama izstrādājuma daļa, Beper patur tiesības nomainīt tikai konkrēto 
daļu, nevis visu izstrādājumu.
Sazinieties ar pārdevēju jūsu valstī vai  pārdošanas departamenta Beperi.
E-pasts assistenza@beper.com kuri parsūtīs jūsu iesniegumu jūsu izplatītājam.

EE - 3-ühes laetav põrandalamp
Kasutushoiatused
Aku laeb täielikult umbes 2 tunniga. Laadimisaeg võib olenevalt kasutatava USB-laadija võimsu-
sest erineda. Põhivalgusti autonoomia on maksimaalse heledusega umbes 5 tundi, minimaalse 
heledusega aku kestab aga umbes 36 tundi. Öörežiimi tulel on autonoomia umbes 8 tundi.
Ärge lülitage lampi toote laadimise ajal sisse.
Toode on varustatud ülelaadimiskaitsega, et tagada aku pikendamine.
Hoidke lamp vihma eest eemal. Hoidke lampi kuivas ja turvalises kohas. IP20 kaitsetase võimal-
dab kasutada ainult siseruumides.
Tähelepanu: Aku eluiga ja jõudlust võivad mõjutada mitmed tegurid, sealhulgas kasutu-
saeg, keskkonnatingimused ning laadimis- ja tühjenemistsüklid. Aja jooksul ja toote pikaa-
jalisel kasutamisel võib aku jõudlus loomulikult langeda.
Toote kirjeldus Joonis A
1. Lambivari
2. Puudutage SISSE/VÄLJA lülitit ja intensiivsuse reguleerimist
3. Puudutage SISSE/VÄLJA lülitit ja öörežiimi intensiivsuse reguleerimist 
4. USB Type-C laadimisport
5. USB laadimiskaabel
6. Magnet
7. Laua alus
8. Seinakinnitus ja kahepoolne teip (x2)
9. Sulgud x 5
10. Kruvi ja seibi kinnitusalus
Aku laadimine 
Sisestage C-tüüpi pistik laadimisporti, mis asub lambivarju küljel. Ühendage USB-kaabel USB-
laadimisallikaga. Laadimispordi lähedal süttib punane LED-tuli, mis näitab, et toode laeb. Kui laa-
dimine on lõppenud, süttib roheline LED-tuli. Ühendage kaabel ettevaatlikult laadimispordist lahti.
Lauaaluse kokkupanek
Sisestage aluse kruvi ja seib ning pange kokku sirge varre esimene osa.
Pange kronsteinid 1 kuni 5 kokku vastavalt oma vajadustele. Asetage lamp tasasele pinnale.
Kruvige varreosa sirge sektsiooni ülaosas asendisse “L” kuni käigu lõpuni.
Vastavalt oma eelistustele saate “L” varreosa otse alusele kokku panna, hoides lampi kõige ma-
dalamal tasemel.
Kasutusjuhised
Lauaalusega: asetage lamp tasasele pinnale
Seinaklambriga: valige koht seinal või siledal pinnal. Puhastage valitud ala kuiva lapiga, tagades, 
et sellel pole tolmujääke. Kasutage komplektis olevat liimi. Eemaldage üks kahest kaitsekilest ja 
asetage kahepoolne teip seinaklambrile. Seejärel, eemaldades teise kaitsekile, kinnitage kron-
stein pinnale.

Lõpuks ühendage lambivarjul olev magnet valitud aluse teraskuuliga.
Saate reguleerida lambivarju, hoides valitud tarvikut kindlalt paigal ja keerates lambivarju valitud 
tarviku teraskuulil vastavalt soovile.
Põhivalgustuse sisselülitamiseks puudutage ON/OFF lülitit. Puudutage lülitit uuesti, et muuta 
valgust soojalt jahedalt neutraalsele valgusele. Neljandal puudutusel lülitub tuli välja.
Hoidke puutenuppu pikemaks puudutuseks, et valguse intensiivsuse suurendamisel lülituda ma-
dalamale. Öörežiimi valguse sisselülitamiseks puudutage  logo juures olevat puutelülitit. Valguse 
intensiivsuse muutmiseks puudutage pikka aega. Valguse väljalülitamiseks puudutage uuesti.
Puhastamine
Enne puhastamist ühendage lamp vooluvõrgust lahti.
Puhastage toodet kuiva lapiga; ärge kasutage lahusteid ega abrasiivseid tooteid.
Tehnilised andmed
2,3 W, IP20, 150 lm, 3000/4000/6000 K
Laetav liitiumaku 3,7V – 2000 mAh
Soovitatav USB-toiteallikas: 5V USB
Parendamise põhjustel jätab Beper endale õiguse toodet ilma ette teatamata muuta või 
täiustada.

Euroopa direktiiv 2011/65/EU elektri- ja elektroonikajäätmetest (WEEE) sätestab, et vanad 
elektriseadmed ei kuulu äraviskamisele sorteerimata olmejäätmete sekka.
Vanad seadmed kogutakse eraldi süsteemi alusel, et optimeerida nendes sisalduvate 
materjalide taaskasutust ja vähendada sellistest jäätmetest tekkivat võimalikku nega-
tiivset mõju loodusele ja inimtervisele. Läbikriipsutatud prügikonteineri kujutisega sümbol 
meenutab tarbijale kohustust seadme nõuetekohaseks käitlusele toimetamiseks seadme 
kasutusea lõppedes.

GARANTIITUNNISTUS
Seadet on tehases kontrollitud. Alates ostukuupäevast rakenduv 24 kuud kestev garantii kehtib 
materjalidele ja tootmisdefektidele. Garantiinõude esitamisega koos tuleb esitada ka ostukviitung 
ja garantiitunnistus. 
Garantii kehtib vaid garantiitunnistuse ja seadme marki/mudelit ning ostukuupäeva tõen-
dava ostudokumendi (kviitungi) olemasolul. 
Pöörduge garantiijuhtumi tekkimisel oma riigis asuva Beper edasimüüja poole või beper’i 
müügijärgsesse hooldusettevõttesse; või e-postile assistenza@beper.com , kuhu saabuvad 
kirjalikud päringud edastatakse teie edasimüüjale.


